506958908 11/03/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7005746

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		1	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name			Execution Date
WEI-YU CHEN						04/26/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	LARGA	LARGAN PRECISION CO.,LTD.				
Street Address:	NO.11, JINGKE RD., NANTUN DIST.					
City:	TAICHL	TAICHUNG CITY				
State/Country:	TAIWAN	N				
	-					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		Number			
Property Type			Number			
	I .	47547	450			
Application Number:		175174	450			
Application Number:		175174	450			
CORRESPONDENCE D		17517	450			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to	o the e-	-mail address first; if t			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	ATA e sent to provided	o the e- l; if tha	-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided) the e i; if the 435255	-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	o the e- I; if tha 435252 gschne	-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w 21360			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	ATA e sent to provided	o the e- l; if tha 435252 gschne R. BUI	- <i>mail address first; if t</i> at is unsuccessful, it w 21360 eider@mabr.com			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	o the e- l; if the 43525 gschne R. BUI MASC	- <i>mail address first; if t</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it w</i> 21360 eider@mabr.com RNS ISRAELSEN	vill be sen		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	o the e- 1; if tha 435252 gschne R. BUI MASC 1389 (- <i>mail address first; if t</i> at is unsuccessful, it w 21360 eider@mabr.com RNS ISRAELSEN HOFF BRENNAN	vill be sen		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-</i> <i>the e-</i> <i>tif tha</i> 435252 gschne R. BUF MASC 1389 C PARK	-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w 21360 eider@mabr.com RNS ISRAELSEN HOFF BRENNAN CENTER DR., SUITE 30	vill be sen		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>the e</i> <i>1; if tha</i> 435252 gschne R. BUF MASC 1389 C PARK	-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w 21360 eider@mabr.com RNS ISRAELSEN HOFF BRENNAN CENTER DR., SUITE 30 CITY, UTAH 84098	vill be sen 00		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-</i> <i>tif tha</i> 435252 gschne R. BUF MASC 1389 C PARK	-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w 21360 eider@mabr.com RNS ISRAELSEN HOFF BRENNAN CENTER DR., SUITE 30 CITY, UTAH 84098 T1213.10260US07	<i>vill be sen</i> 00	t via US I	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>the e</i> 435252 gschne R. BUF MASC 1389 C PARK	-mail address first; if t at is unsuccessful, it w 21360 eider@mabr.com RNS ISRAELSEN HOFF BRENNAN CENTER DR., SUITE 30 CITY, UTAH 84098 T1213.10260US07 R. BURNS ISRAELSEN	<i>vill be sen</i> 00	t via US I	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. <u>Wei-Yu CHEN</u>, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: <u>"PHOTOGRAPHING OPTICAL LENS ASSEMBLY, IMAGE CAPTURING UNIT AND</u> ELECTRONIC DEVICE" for which I have made application on

in_____ (hereinafter "the invention"), from which entry into the national stage in the United States is desired; and

WHEREAS, LARGAN Precision Co., Ltd., No.11, Jingke Rd., Nantun Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said applications and any patent(s) that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuationin-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this _____ day of ______, 2016. Wei-Nu (Men

Name: Wei-Yu CHEN

Page 1 of 1